Table 75
Circuit Court, FY 2009
Tax Offset and Debt Collection Programs
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Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion-Hannibal
Marion Palmyra
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
St. Charles Muni
Circuit Total

Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
Circuit Total

Boone
Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
Lake Lotawana Muni
KC Muni

Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper

Pettis

Sedalia Muni
Circuit Total

Cole
City of Jefferson Muni
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gasconade

Circuit Total

St. Louis County
City of Bella Villa Muni
Circuit Total

St. Louis City
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Tax Offset

Number of
Intercepts

22
3
16
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285
441
609
665
17
49
66
264

102
366

Amount Intercepted

$3,524.49

$381.50
$1,555.50
$5,461.49

$394.43

$0.00
$112.00
$506.43

$446.69
$402.50
$770.50
$3,265.50
$4,885.19

$723.94
$1,880.76
$526.00
$5,150.00
$78.00
$8,358.70

$13,591.17
$106,296.62
$119,887.79

$9,430.81
$9,430.81

$12,025.50
$12,025.50

$2,070.00
$8,799.34
$10,869.34

$2,227.20
$0.00
$561.50
$2,788.70

$5,522.00
$0.00
$2,185.00
$5,135.93
$12,842.93

$93,783.59
$$
$93,783.59

$6,433.22
$13,185.75
$36,424.68
$56,043.65

$57,497.84
$5,850.12
$63,347.96

$2,509.50
$5,389.45
$7,898.95

$37,329.05
$15,043.57
$52,372.62

$177,980.78
$0.00
$0.00
$177,980.78

$11,165.11
$8,369.60
$19,534.71

$6,017.68
$15,544.36

$$
$21,562.04
$61,693.79
$$
$61,693.79
$35,291.20
$4,126.33
$5,310.67
$44,728.20
$33,758.57
$$
$33,758.57

$24,410.58
$24,410.58

$53,485.54
$53,485.54

$0.00
$44,803.23
$8,755.59
$1,293.50
$54,852.32

n/a - County did not participate in Debt Collection Program

$% - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

Debt Collections

Collections

n/a*
nia
nla
nla

$2,836.59
nia
nla
$2,836.59

nia
nla
$979.50
nla
$979.50

$6,210.22
nla
nla
$3,149.19
nla
$9,359.41

$10,642.60
$50,882.15
$61,524.75

nla
$0.00

$15,428.13
$15,428.13

nla
$27,549.26
$27,549.26

$1,612.60
nia
nla
$1,612.60

nia
nla
nia
nla
nla

$140,740.07
nla
$140,740.07

nla
$6,790.90
$23,011.23
$29,802.13

$70,600.40
nla
$70,600.40

nla
$5,506.96
$5,506.96

$37,243.47
$23,777.99
$61,021.46

$135,549.41

$33.35
$485,139.59
$620,722.35

$30,982.75
n/a
$30,982.75
$9,896.57
$5,066.54
$565.90
$15,529.01
$13,330.47
n/a
$13,330.47

$41,987.18
$7,482.86

n/a
$49,470.04
$23,308.20

n/a
$23,308.20

nla
nla

$57,788.89
$57,788.89

nia
n/a
$6,943.00

n/a
$6,943.00
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Tax Offset
County T‘nﬂ:rgz:}g Amount Intercepted
Maries 5 $503.50
Phelps 104 $12,985.94
Pulaski 46 $7,924.50
Richland Muni 4 $$
Texas 20 $3,434.59
Circuit Total 179 $24,848.53
Camden 85 $11,973.77
Laclede 287 $44,944.06
Miller 104 $13,880.66
Moniteau 39 $5,697.00
Morgan 18 $4,581.84
Circuit Total 533 $81,077.33
Bates 75 $7,681.83
Henry 0 $0.00
St. Clair 8 $725.00
Circuit Total 83 $8,406.83
Barton 35 $4,416.22
Cedar 36 $4,155.58
Dade 9 $1,001.00
Vernon 125 $15,980.94
Circuit Total 205 $25,553.74
Jasper 338 $41,183.32
Circuit Total 338 $41,183.32
Benton 60 $8,181.12
Dallas 1 $56.00
Hickory 0 $0.00
Polk 108 $15,743.25
Webster 63 $6,752.28
Circuit Total 232 $30,732.65
Greene 214 $25,395.67
Circuit Total 214 $25,395.67
Bollinger 29 $3,351.58
Cape Girardeau 130 $16,678.52
Perry 94 $12,732.97
Circuit Total 253 $32,763.07
Mississippi 93 $12,560.56
Scott 304 $33,851.70
Circuit Total 397 $46,412.26
New Madrid 54 $7,310.79
Pemiscot 45 $5,177.05
Circuit Total 929 $12,487.84
Dunklin 0 $0.00
Kennett Muni $0.00
Stoddard 33 $3,679.55
Circuit Total 33 $3,679.55
Butler 47 $5,895.36
Ripley 17 $1,901.00
Circuit Total 64 $7,796.36
Carter 6 $513.30
Howell 156 $21,019.33
Oregon 0 $238.00
Shannon 130 $15,677.43
Circuit Total 292 $37,448.06
Christian 0 $0.00
Taney 96 $8,384.58
Circuit Total 96 $8,384.58
Barry 148 $17,725.42
Casssville Muni 10 $$
Seligman Muni 2
Lawrence 144 $20,756.51
Aurora Muni 16 $$
Stone 165 $19,933.16
Crane Muni 2 $$
Circuit Total 487 $58,415.09
McDonald 98 $12,625.96
Anderson Muni 4 $$
Goodman Muni 2 $$
Pineville Muni 4 $$
Newton 108 $14,443.16
Circuit Total 216 $27,069.12
Macon 28 $4,295.75
Shelby 61 $8,722.22
Circuit Total 89 $13,017.97
Crawford 25 $4,654.71
Dent 4 $801.00
Iron 26 $4,870.95
Reynolds 0 $0.00
Wayne 12 $457.00
Circuit Total 67 $10,783.66
Caldwell 13 $2,361.31
Clinton 26 $4,640.74
Daviess 47 $8,252.62
DeKalb 31 $4,423.50
Livingston 12 $1,212.00
Circuit Total 129 $20,890.17
Douglas 0 $441.50
Ozark 1 $115.00
Wright 7 $455.00
Circuit Total 8 $1,011.50
Lincoln 303 $44,981.51
Pike 57 $6,906.97
Circuit Total 360 $51,888.48
Statewide Totals 12,111 $1,521,755.96

Debt Collections

Collections

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

$50,179.08
$57,954.27
nla

n/a

$269.17
$108,402.52

$14,868.10
nla
n/a
$14,868.10

$6,614.72
$7,513.82
$649.18
$37,057.03
$51,834.75

n/a
nla

$9,668.22
nla

n/a
$13,774.53
$0.00
$23,442.75

$47,229.76
$47,229.76

$11,418.64
$18,251.87
$27,507.60
$57,178.11

$32,224.19
$66,101.29
$98,325.48

nla
n/a
nla

$173.33
$97.85
n/a
$271.18

$23,648.45
$3,481.40
$27,129.85

n/a
nla
n/a
$29,493.22
$29,493.22

n/a
$6,434.54
$6,434.54

$14,604.88
n/a
$124.00
$49,043.29
$2,081.32
$14,717.23
n/a
$80,570.72

$18,279.01
$696.14
$1,162.16
$364.83

n/a
$20,502.14
$975.50

n/a
$975.50

$60,348.94
$14,313.78
$74,662.72

$1,886,365.65



